Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.
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Application
Number
173321
173317
173306
173301

Issue Date
06/02/2026
06/02/2026
05/02/2026
04/02/2026

Licence Number
SL0120

SL0120

GMP0012

SL0386

Manual Reference

Number Client First Name
SL0120 Dawn

SL0120 Dawn

GMP0012

SL0386 Andrew

Client
Surname
Rangeley
Rangeley

Tyne

Company Name
(Where Applicable)

Punch Taverns Limited

Premises Name

Whissonsett Village Hall Committee
Whissonsett Village Hall Committee
Railway Tavern

Norfolk County Referees Society

Licence Type

Small Society Lotteries

Small Society Lotteries

Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit
Small Society Lotteries

Application Type
Returns Received
Change of Promotor
Annual Fee

Annual Fee



General Licensing Openness Report N
<
Breckland

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with
the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises/Society Name Licence Type Application Type
173318 06/02/2026 STC0202 STC0202 Joseph Dennis Sandell The Giggling Girl The Giggling Girl Street Trading Consent - 1 Year New Application
173289 04/02/2026 AWL0107 AWL0107 Christine Walker Honeysmoke Kennels Animal Welfare Licence Expired

173106 04/02/2026 AWL0213 Mark Edwards M R Edwards Animal Welfare Licence New Application



Li ing Act 2003 - O Report
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The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of e
the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and lelgislative requirements.

Application Licence Manual Reference Company Name

Number Issue Date Number Number Client First Name Client Surname (Where applicable) Premises Name Licence Type Application Type
173315 06/02/2026 PA1982 PA1982 Melissa Turner Personal Licence New Application
173282 03/02/2026 PA1981 PA1981 Paul Haddow Personal Licence New Application
173274 03/02/2026 PA1021 PA1021 Clare Goddard

Personal Licence Change of Name or Address



Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the
decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

*[‘applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or

* applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements
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Application
Number
173320
173319
173309
173304
173283
173281
173280
173279
173277
173276
173272
173270
173243

Issue Date
06/02/2026
06/02/2026
05/02/2026
05/02/2026
03/02/2026
03/02/2026
03/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026
02/02/2026

Licence
Number
HV0459
HV0808
PV0504
HV0869
HV0815
CD0797
HV0734
CD0359
HV0751
PV0359
EXPV0064
EXPV0074
PV0429

Manual
Reference
Number
HV0459
HV0808
PV0504
HV0869
HV0815
CD0797
HV0734
CD0359
HV0751
PV0359
EXPV0064
EXPV0074
PV0429

Client First Name
Andrew

Ramzan

Marek

Allan

Philippa

Kyle

Kyle

Neville

Liam

Geoffrey

Client Surname
Dey

Ashraf

Kukulka

Child

Sycamore

Bailey

Bailey

Edmonston

Dye

Dunk

Company name

Salec Travel LTD

Silver Taxis Ltd
Silver Taxis Ltd

Operator Name
(Where applicable)

Kyle Bailey

Neville Edmonston

Licence Type

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver
Hackney Carriage Vehicle

Private Hire Vehicle

Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Executive Private Hire Vehicle
Private Hire Vehicle

Application Type

Renewal

Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
New Application

Renewal

Renewal

Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
Transfer

Yearly Medical

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal

Renewal
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