

Gambling Act 2005 - Openness Report

The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Gambling Act 2005 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.



Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where Applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173321	06/02/2026	SL0120	SL0120	Dawn	Rangeley		Whissonett Village Hall Committee	Small Society Lotteries	Returns Received
173317	06/02/2026	SL0120	SL0120	Dawn	Rangeley		Whissonett Village Hall Committee	Small Society Lotteries	Change of Promotor
173306	05/02/2026	GMP0012	GMP0012			Punch Taverns Limited	Railway Tavern	Alcohol Licensed Premises Gaming Machine Permit	Annual Fee
173301	04/02/2026	SL0386	SL0386	Andrew	Tyne		Norfolk County Referees Society	Small Society Lotteries	Annual Fee

General Licensing Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions in the previous seven days under a specific express authorisation or under a general authorisation delegated to them and in accordance with the Council's policy requirements.

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements.



Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises/Society Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173318	06/02/2026	STC0202	STC0202	Joseph Dennis	Sandell	The Giggling Girl	The Giggling Girl	Street Trading Consent - 1 Year	New Application
173289	04/02/2026	AWL0107	AWL0107	Christine	Walker		Honeysmoke Kennels	Animal Welfare Licence	Expired
173106	04/02/2026	AWL0213		Mark	Edwards		M R Edwards	Animal Welfare Licence	New Application

Licensing Act 2003 - Openness Report



The Licensing Department of Breckland District Council has granted the following licences or permissions under the Licensing Act 2003 in the previous seven days under an express authorisation delegated to them in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and those of the Licensing Act 2003. No relevant representations were received and so there is no discretion to refuse the applications. There are no alternative options to consider as it meets policy and legislative requirements.

Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company Name (Where applicable)	Premises Name	Licence Type	Application Type
173315	06/02/2026	PA1982	PA1982	Melissa	Turner			Personal Licence	New Application
173282	03/02/2026	PA1981	PA1981	Paul	Haddow			Personal Licence	New Application
173274	03/02/2026	PA1021	PA1021	Clare	Goddard			Personal Licence	Change of Name or Address

Taxi Openness Report

The Licensing Department at Breckland District Council has granted the following taxi licences during the previous seven days under delegated powers and on being satisfied that the decisions are in accordance with the Council's policy requirements and in the case of:

- applications for drivers licences, that the applicants are fit and proper, or
- applications for vehicle licences, the vehicles are suitable

No alternative options were considered as it meets policy and legislative requirements



Application Number	Issue Date	Licence Number	Manual Reference Number	Client First Name	Client Surname	Company name	Operator Name (Where applicable)	Licence Type	Application Type
173320	06/02/2026	HV0459	HV0459	Andrew	Dey			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
173319	06/02/2026	HV0808	HV0808	Ramzan	Ashraf			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Immediate Unfit Notice Issued
173309	05/02/2026	PV0504	PV0504	Marek	Kukulka			Private Hire Vehicle	New Application
173304	05/02/2026	HV0869	HV0869	Allan	Child			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
173283	03/02/2026	HV0815	HV0815	Philippa	Sycamore			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
173281	03/02/2026	CD0797	CD0797	Kyle	Bailey		Kyle Bailey	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Change of Name/Address of Holder/Promotor
173280	03/02/2026	HV0734	HV0734	Kyle	Bailey			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Transfer
173279	02/02/2026	CD0359	CD0359	Neville	Edmonston		Neville Edmonston	Hackney Carriage/Private Hire Driver	Yearly Medical
173277	02/02/2026	HV0751	HV0751	Liam	Dye			Hackney Carriage Vehicle	Renewal
173276	02/02/2026	PV0359	PV0359			Salec Travel LTD		Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
173272	02/02/2026	EXPV0064	EXPV0064	Geoffrey	Dunk			Executive Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
173270	02/02/2026	EXPV0074	EXPV0074			Silver Taxis Ltd		Executive Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal
173243	02/02/2026	PV0429	PV0429			Silver Taxis Ltd		Private Hire Vehicle	Renewal